
PRINCETON (19-14, 12-2 IVY) -vs- Cornell (10-19, 3-7 IVY)
4/15/2023 at Ithaca, N.Y. (Niemand-Robison Fld)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Laudenslager, Alexis (9-8)
Loss: Gabrielle Maday (5-7)
HBP: Harrington, Meghan, Gabrielle Maday
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Staples First: Nathan Nagle Second Base: Dan Herman 
Start: 12:31   Time:    Attendance: 107   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
PRINCETON 0 0 0 3 6 0 1 10 12 5
Cornell 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 9 5 2

PRINCETON 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Starks, Serena lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jackson, Grace ss 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Ha, Allison rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dumais, Julia 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Chang, Adrienne dp 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
    Harrison, Courtney pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bade, Cate 2b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Sablone, Lauren cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Hornberger, Abb ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Marsalo, Sophia 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
McDonald, Ashley c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Bish, Caitlin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laudenslager, Alexis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chambers, Molly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrington, Meghan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 10 12 10 2 2 4

2B: Starks, Serena (1); Dumais, Julia (1); Chang, Adrienne (1);
Hornberger, Abb (1)
HR: Bade, Cate (1)
SB: Jackson, Grace (1)
HBP: Jackson, Grace (1)
PO: Sablone, Lauren (1)
E: Dumais, Julia (1); Bade, Cate (3); Chambers, Molly (1)

Cornell 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kate Callaway cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 4
Maicie Levitt ss 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
Emma Antich 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Celia Macari c 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Marisa Zorrilla pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Stapf lf 1 0 0 0 3 1 0
Lauren Holt dp 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lily Travieso 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Avery Wagner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julie Hilcken rf 3 2 2 3 1 1 0
Ella Harrod 2b 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Gabrielle Maday p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maxine McCraw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 5 7 6 5 7

HR: Julie Hilcken (1)
SH: Maicie Levitt (1)
SB: Emma Antich (1); Marisa Zorrilla (1)
HBP: Maicie Levitt (1)
E: Maicie Levitt (1); Ella Harrod (1)

PRINCETON IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Laudenslager, Alexis (W, 9-8) 4.1 1 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 15 4 4 61
Chambers, Molly 1.0 1 3 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 6 9 2 0 45
Harrington, Meghan 1.2 3 5 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 11 13 3 2 41
Totals 5 9 5 6 5 2 0 1 0 29 37 9 6 147

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabrielle Maday (L, 5-7) 4.2 8 9 9 1 2 0 0 1 0 23 25 6 4 95
Maxine McCraw 2.1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 43
Totals 12 10 10 2 2 0 0 1 0 32 35 9 6 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

PRINCETON - Top of 1st PRI COR
Starks grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
Jackson struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Ha grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2). 0 0

Cornell - Bottom of 1st PRI COR
Callaway flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Levitt struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Antich grounded out to p (3-2). 0 0

PRINCETON - Top of 2nd PRI COR
Dumais reached on an error by ss (1-2). 0 0
Chang struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Bade reached on a fielder's choice, bunt, out at first p to 1b (1-1); Dumais advanced to second. 0 0
Sablone popped up to c (3-1). 0 0

Cornell - Bottom of 2nd PRI COR
Macari popped up to 3b (3-1). 0 0
Stapf struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Holt popped up to 2b (1-1). 0 0

PRINCETON - Top of 3rd PRI COR
Marsalo flied out to lf (2-1). 0 0
McDonald flied out to lf (1-1). 0 0
Starks grounded out to p (1-2). 0 0

Cornell - Bottom of 3rd PRI COR
Travieso struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Hilcken struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Harrod popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0

PRINCETON - Top of 4th PRI COR
Jackson hit by pitch (3-2). 0 0
Ha popped up to ss (3-2). 0 0
Dumais reached on a fielder's choice, out at first 2b to 1b (1-0); Jackson advanced to second. 0 0
Chang singled, RBI (0-1); Jackson scored. 1 0
Bade homered, 2 RBI (0-1); Chang scored. 3 0
Sablone fouled out to c (3-0). 3 0

Cornell - Bottom of 4th PRI COR
Callaway singled (3-1). 3 0
Levitt grounded out to p, SAC (0-1); Callaway advanced to second. 3 0
Antich walked (3-2). 3 0
Macari grounded out to 3b (0-2); Callaway out at third 3b unassisted. 3 0

PRINCETON - Top of 5th PRI COR
Marsalo flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
McDonald singled (3-2). 3 0
Starks doubled (0-0); McDonald advanced to third. 3 0



Jackson singled, RBI (1-1); Starks advanced to third; McDonald scored. 4 0
Jackson stole second. 4 0
Ha grounded out to 3b (1-2). 4 0
Dumais doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Jackson scored; Starks scored. 6 0
Chang doubled, RBI (1-1); Dumais scored. 7 0
Harrison pinch ran for Chang. 7 0
Bade walked (3-2). 7 0
Hornberger pinch hit for Sablone. 7 0
Hornberger doubled, 2 RBI (0-1); Bade scored; Harrison scored. 9 0
McCraw to p for Maday. 9 0
Marsalo popped up to ss (0-2). 9 0

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Cornell - Bottom of 5th PRI COR
Chang to dp for Harrison. 9 0
Sablone to cf for Hornberger. 9 0
Stapf walked (3-0). 9 0
Holt reached on a fielder's choice to first base (2-0); Stapf out at second p to ss. 9 0
Chambers to p for Laudenslager. 9 0
Travieso popped up to 2b (3-2). 9 0
Hilcken walked (3-2); Holt advanced to second. 9 0
Harrod reached on an error by p, RBI (2-2); Hilcken advanced to third on the error; Holt scored, unearned. 9 1
Harrod advanced to second. 9 1
Callaway walked (3-1). 9 1
Levitt reached on an error by 3b, 2 RBI (0-2); Callaway advanced to second; Harrod scored, unearned;
Hilcken scored, unearned. 9 3
Antich struck out looking (3-2). 9 3

PRINCETON - Top of 6th PRI COR
Bish pinch hit for McDonald. 9 3
Bish grounded out to 3b (1-1). 9 3
Starks singled (2-2). 9 3
Jackson singled (3-2); Starks advanced to second. 9 3
Ha flied out to cf (1-0). 9 3
Dumais grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0). 9 3

Cornell - Bottom of 6th PRI COR
McDonald to c for Bish. 9 3
Macari singled (1-1). 9 3
Macari advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 3
Stapf walked (3-0). 9 3
Holt popped up to 2b (3-2). 9 3
Harrington to p for Chambers. 9 3
Travieso reached on an error by 2b (0-1); Stapf advanced to second; Macari advanced to third. 9 3
Travieso advanced to second on a wild pitch; Stapf advanced to third on a wild pitch; Macari scored on a
wild pitch. 9 4
Hilcken singled (0-0). 9 4
Wagner pinch ran for Travieso. 9 4
Harrod fouled out to lf (1-1). 9 4
Callaway flied out to lf (1-2). 9 4

PRINCETON - Top of 7th PRI COR
Travieso to 3b for Wagner. 9 4
Chang singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (0-2). 9 4
No play. 9 4
Bade flied out to cf (2-1). 9 4
Sablone walked (3-1). 9 4
Marsalo singled to right center, out at second cf to ss, RBI (1-0); Sablone advanced to third; Chang scored. 10 4
Sablone out at third c to 3b, picked off. 10 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell - Bottom of 7th PRI COR
Levitt hit by pitch (2-0). 10 4
Antich reached on an error by 2b (0-1); Levitt advanced to second. 10 4
Macari singled, RBI (2-0); Antich advanced to third; Levitt scored. 10 5
Zorrilla pinch ran for Macari. 10 5
Zorrilla stole second; Antich stole home, unearned. 10 6
Stapf walked (3-1). 10 6
Holt popped up to 2b. 10 6
Travieso reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-1); Stapf out at second ss to 2b; Zorrilla advanced to
third. 10 6
Hilcken homered, 3 RBI (1-2); Travieso scored; Zorrilla scored. 10 9
Harrod reached on an error by 2b (1-1). 10 9
Callaway grounded out to p (3-2). 10 9


